Turbine Wheel Flow Meter
Plastic Version for Liquids
measuring
•
monitoring
•
analysing
● Measuring ranges:

25 0.2-5.0 5.5-157
50 1.2-20.0 4.8-79.4
Model designation
wetted parts
TUR-1025...
TUR-1050...
TUR-1125...
TUR-1150...
Pulse
detector
..N
pulse detector
NPN, 24 VDC,
3-wire
Frequency
[Pulses/Liter]
113
14.30
80 2.0-80.0 2.7-106.4
100 2.5-100.0 2.1-82.2
TUR-1080...
TUR-1010...
TUR-1180...
TUR-1110...
..P
pulse detector
PNP, 24 VDC,
3-wire
4.79
2.96
Connection
PVC flange
Nominal dia.
Measuring
range
[m3/h water]
25 0.2-5.0
50 1.2-20.0
Evaluating electronics
Transmitter
TUR-2025...
TUR-2050...
TUR-2125...
TUR-2150...
80 2.0-80.0
100 2.5-100.0
TUR-2080...
TUR-2010...
TUR-2180...
TUR-1...
with Frequency Output
TUR-2...
with Integrated Converter
Turbine Wheel Flow Meter Model TUR
80 No responsibility taken for errors;
subject to change without prior notice.
Measuring sensor with ADI electronics – Order details (example: TUR-2025 M000)
Compact electronics*
Supply Output
..C30R=LED display, 2x open collector, PNP, plug con. M12x1
..C30M=LED display, 2x open collector, NPN, plug con. M12x1
..C34P=LED display, 4-20 mA, 1x open coll., PNP, plug con. M12x1
Pointer indication*
ADI electronics*
..Z300=240° pointer indication, 0-20 mA, plug connector M12x1
..C34N=LED display, 4-20 mA, 1x open coll., NPN, plug con. M12x1
..Z340=240° pointer indication, 4-20 mA, plug connector M12x1
..M0.. = 230 VAC
..M2.. = 24 VAC
..M3.. = 24 VDC
..B..= Bar graph
..D..= Digital

**ADI-K electronics only
PVC PVDF
Model designation
wetted parts
PVC PVDF
Turbine Wheel Flow Meter Model TUR
81No responsibility taken for errors;
subject to change without prior notice.
Installation Instructions
● Choice of installation position.
● Flow rate in direction of arrow.
● The unit must always be flooded with liquid
(see Installation Example).
● The installation must be free of stress and with
compressible seal.
● Gaskets are not supplied.
1
/
05
-2
00
6
Pressure loss Diagram
DN b D g
25 15 115 58
50 20 165 88
80 22 200 123
100 22 220 145
H2* H3 K L n l t
87 127 85 160 4x 14 9
100 140 125 200 4x 18 11
115 155 160 225 8x 18 11
125 165 180 250 8x 18 11
Dimensions
*with NPN- or PNP sensor
82 No responsibility taken for errors;
subject to change without prior notice.
Turbine Wheel Flow Meter Model TUR
www.kobold.com 1
/
05
-2
00
6
44.5
12
x
1.
5
23
.7
A
73
80
M
12
x1
A
Dimensions
Description Dimension  A
TUR-..25 112
TUR-..50 125
TUR-..80 140
TUR-..10 150
TUR with compact
Description Dimension A
TUR-..25 128
TUR-..50 141
TUR-..80 156
TUR-..10 166
TUR with pointer
127